

 **ORLAND PARK**
Unit Price Sheet
RFP 25-012

Revised

Catalina Subdivision 2025 Watermain Improvements Project

Proposer agrees to furnish to the VILLAGE all necessary materials, equipment, labor, etc. to complete the Catalina Subdivision 2025 Watermain Improvements Project in accordance with provisions, instructions, and specifications of the VILLAGE for the prices as follows:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	Cost
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
*20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	15,708	\$ 33.00	\$ 518,364.00
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	15,491	\$ 6.00	\$ 92,946.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7,040.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	15,491	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,473.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1,332	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,960.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	404	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,380.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,278	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,834.00
31101600	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	350	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,150.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	390	\$ 88.00	\$ 34,320.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,209	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,717.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	134	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,288.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	514	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,598.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,209	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,418.00
44201676	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 2 INCH	SQ YD	14,772	\$ 23.00	\$ 339,756.00
50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	11	\$ 887.00	\$ 9,757.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	1,823	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,115.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	736	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,416.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	135	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,080.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	231	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,079.00
55101100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21"	FOOT	153	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,530.00
55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	451	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,412.00
55101300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 27"	FOOT	73	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,022.00
55101400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	FOOT	667	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,672.00
55106005	STORM SEWER INSTALLATION 4"	FOOT	126	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,174.00
55106025	STORM SEWER INSTALLATION 12"	FOOT	118	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,558.00
55106080	STORM SEWER INSTALLATION 36"	FOOT	287	\$ 295.00	\$ 84,665.00
56100015	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN TEE, 8" X 6"	EACH	35	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 37,450.00
56100020	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN TEE, 8" X 8"	EACH	7	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 8,295.00
56100050	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN TEE, 12" X 6"	EACH	9	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 14,508.00
56100055	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN TEE, 12" X 8"	EACH	7	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 11,914.00
*56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	460	\$ 72.00	\$ 33,120.00
*56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	17,268	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,485,048.00
*56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	3,767	\$ 127.00	\$ 478,409.00
*56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	18	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 35,928.00
*56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	4	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 14,176.00
56109400	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EACH	8	\$ 773.00	\$ 6,184.00
56109401	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EACH	2	\$ 791.00	\$ 1,582.00
56109420	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 8" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	85	\$ 795.00	\$ 67,575.00
56109424	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 12" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	10	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 13,660.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	37	\$ 950.00	\$ 35,150.00
*56400810	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	FOOT	2	\$ 823.00	\$ 1,646.00
*56400825	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, VALVE BOX AND TEE	EACH	44	\$ 8,831.00	\$ 388,564.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 4,417.00	\$ 8,834.00

60203805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 6,264.00
60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 5,632.00
60223700	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	6	\$ 8,579.00	\$ 51,474.00
60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	9	\$ 8,579.00	\$ 77,211.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 2,819.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	22	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 91,608.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 282,958.00	\$ 282,958.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 37,255.00	\$ 37,255.00
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L SUM	1	\$ 37,255.00	\$ 37,255.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 37,255.00	\$ 37,255.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	175	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	400	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00
*X0324878	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	EACH	392	\$ 1.00	\$ 392.00
*X0325379	DIRECTIONAL BORING	FOOT	210	\$ 119.00	\$ 24,990.00
*X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
*X1200043	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION CHAMBER	EACH	4	\$ 62,306.00	\$ 249,224.00
*X1200246	WATERMAIN CASING PIPE	FOOT	30	\$ 151.00	\$ 4,530.00
*X2010410	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
*X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL (SPECIAL)	CU YD	21,732	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,303,920.00
*X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)	FOOT	150	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
*X4060280	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	124	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,448.00
*X5510308	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	532	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,660.00
*X5510310	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	21	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00
*X5630706	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"	EACH	3	\$ 4,903.00	\$ 14,709.00
*X5630708	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	EACH	3	\$ 4,903.00	\$ 14,709.00
*X5630712	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	EACH	5	\$ 8,092.00	\$ 40,460.00
*X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	10	\$ 634.00	\$ 6,340.00
*XX000679	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	6	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 21,582.00
*XX004774	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	27	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,775.00
*XX007037	SAFETY FENCE	FOOT	2,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00
*XX009049	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (SPECIAL)	FOOT	6,730	\$ 30.00	\$ 201,900.00
*Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$ 7,684.00	\$ 7,684.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 36,605.00	\$ 36,605.00
*Z0056603	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 6 INCH	FOOT	1,823	\$ 51.00	\$ 92,973.00
*Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	FOOT	40	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00
*Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	842	\$ 77.00	\$ 64,834.00
*Z0056610	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	FOOT	135	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,420.00
*Z0056612	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18 INCH	FOOT	193	\$ 109.00	\$ 21,037.00
*Z0056614	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 21 INCH	FOOT	153	\$ 143.00	\$ 21,879.00
*Z0056616	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 24 INCH	FOOT	493	\$ 147.00	\$ 72,471.00
*Z0056618	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 27 INCH	FOOT	41	\$ 253.00	\$ 10,373.00
*Z0056622	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 36 INCH	FOOT	1,653	\$ 295.00	\$ 487,635.00
*Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER 8" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	516	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,960.00
*N/A	12" FLARED END SECTION WITH GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00
*N/A	36" FLARED END SECTION WITH GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 4,823.00	\$ 14,469.00
*N/A	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 14,466.00	\$ 14,466.00

*N/A	ASPHALT PATH REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	7	\$	131.00	\$	917.00	
*N/A	CASING PIPE	FOOT	30	\$	212.00	\$	6,360.00	
*N/A	GABION MATTRESS	CU YD	73	\$	203.00	\$	14,819.00	
*N/A	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	DOLLAR	100,000	\$	1.00	\$	100,000.00	
*N/A	PLUG AND BLOCK EXISTING SEWER	EACH	2	\$	5,427.00	\$	10,854.00	
*N/A	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION - 3'X6' WITH GRATE	EACH	1	\$	11,394.00	\$	11,394.00	
*N/A	REMOVE EXISTING BASEBALL FIELDS	L SUM	1	\$	6,812.00	\$	6,812.00	
*N/A	SANITARY SEWER 8" (DUCTILE IRON)	FOOT	16	\$	97.00	\$	1,552.00	
*N/A	SANITARY SEWER 10" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	21	\$	84.00	\$	1,764.00	
*N/A	STORM SEWER, 3'x6' BOX CULVERT	FOOT	1,035	\$	637.00	\$	659,295.00	
*N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1"	EACH	133	\$	2,278.00	\$	302,974.00	
*N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1"	EACH	259	\$	3,976.00	\$	1,029,784.00	
*N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	1	\$	2,849.00	\$	2,849.00	
*N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	1	\$	5,393.00	\$	5,393.00	
*N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 2"	EACH	11	\$	7,236.00	\$	79,596.00	
**GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE							\$	9,661,051.00


NOTES:

*Special Provision exists, see Exhibit B

**Please enter Total Cost on Bidder Summary Sheet

Proposer: Stuart L Jelms

Firm Name: Airy's, Inc.

Signed: 

Title: Chief Estimator / Secretary

Dated: 2/14/2025